Glidden-Ralston Community School District
P.O. Box 488
602 Idaho Street
Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting
Monday May 17, 2021
Chorus Room
4:30 PM

Agenda
1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:32 PM by President Koehler.
2. Roll Call
The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Schulze, Koehler, Soyer and Thielen. Also present were Superintendent Lensch,
Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.
Consent Agenda
. Approval of the agenda
. Approval of the Minutes
. Approval of the Bills
. Approval of the Financial Report
. Personnel
. Approve open enrollment application(s)
. Fundraisers
Motion by Schon, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted
aye, motion carried.
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Soyer to approve the contracts as follows: Mary Kellis — Pre-Kindergarten and Tricia Bock — Nurse and to accept
the resignations as follows: Stephanie Puhrmann, Karen Schultes and Joan Sweeney as presented to the Board. All vote aye, motion carried.
There were no fundraisers to approve.
Oral Reports
1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum
There were no visitors present.
2. Principal = Mr. Troutman
. 7-11 Awards
. DARE Ceremony
. Elementary Track Meet
. Character Curriculum
3. Superintendent — Mr. Lensch
. Staffing update
4. For the “Good of the School” comments
Schon:
. Senior Award Winners
. Valedictorian — Karter Kennebeck
. Salutatorian — Haley Onken
. State Track Qualifiers
. Kim Daily — Conference Golf Champions
. Congratulations to all the Graduates
. Graduation Speeches
. Thank you to all the retiring teachers
Mr. Troutman:
. Barb Rath and Rachel Meshek were recipients of the Outstanding Teacher Award from the McLaughlin Family Companies
Mr. Lensch:
. Kim Daily moving on to Regional Golf
Discussion Items
1. Summer Projects
Mr. Lensch gave the board and update on the schedule and cost of the summer projects.
Action Items
1. Approve Sharing Contracts
Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schon to approve the following sharing contracts: Transportation, Curriculum Coordinator, Technology, School
Business Official, Superintendent, Maintenance as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
2. Approve Administrative/SBO Contracts
Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve a 3.1% increase for the Superintendent, Principal and SBO as presented to the Board. All
voted aye, motion carried.
3. Approve Specialty Underwriters Insurance policy
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Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schon to approve the renewal of the Specialty Underwriters Insurance policy as presented to the Board. All

voted aye, motion carried.
4. Approve the 2019-2020 Audit

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Schon to approve the 2019-2020 Audit as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

5. Approve Lil’ Wildcat Education Center land agreement

Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the Lil’ Wildcat Education Center land agreement pending final approval from Ahlers-Cooney

law firm as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

6. Summer Projects

Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the summer contracts that we currently have bids pending the asphalt bid as presented to the

Board. All voted aye, motion carried.
Adjournment

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

The Board adjourned at 5:52 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be June 21, 2021 — 4:30 PM.

MAY BILLS

GENERAL FUND

Ahlers & Cooney, P.C.
Amazon.com

Carroll Community School
Carroll Control Systems,Inc.
Carroll Refuse Service

Central lowa Distributing

City Of Glidden

Comes Investments

Counsel

Culligan Water Conditioning
Denise Best

Dept. Of Education

Des Moines Area Comm College
Glidden Grocery

Grand View University
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11
Herald Publishing Company

Hy Vee Food Store

lowa City CSD

lowa Communications Network
lowa Division of Labor-Elevator Safety
Kabel Business Services
Kimberly Flanagan

Kreg Lensch

Kristine Sherman

Kristine Sherman
Laminatior.com

MASTERCARD

Martin Bros.

Mary Ann Borkowski

Master Teacher

Master Teacher

Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.

Outlaw Signs Graphics & Apparel
Pitney Bowes

Professional Services
STEM Books
Parts & Labor
Water Test
Trash Service
Maint Supplies
Utilities

Teacher Dinner
Copies

Rent

P-C Miles

Bus Inspection
Spring Tuition
FCS Supplies
Honor Band Fees
BOB Certificates
Help Wanted Ad
FCS Supplies
Instruction Services
Internet

Annual Inspection
Admin Fee
Supplies

P-C Mileage

P-C Mileage

P-C Mileage
Laminating Film
FCS Supplies
Supplies

P-C Miles
Supplies
Retirement Gift
Ag Supplies
Staff Shirts

Fee

5/12/2021
4/14/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021

636.50
353.90
666.03
200.00
295.00
2,211.20
3,552.74
147.60
427.60
33.00
196.56
450.00
10,997.08
323.24
225.00
9.60
34.00
10.79
1,111.88
2.75
175.00
27.90
100.27
114.66
573.30
294.84
97.66
792.92
162.42
16.38
459.80
80.90
234.95
445.00
32.00



Presto-X

Region XII

Richardson Snow Removal
Rieman Music

Storey Kenworthy
Timberline Billing Service LLC
Western lowa Networks
Your FleetCard Program
TOTAL

ACTIVITY FUND

BSN Sports

CASH

Chad Chaney

Christy Ludwig

Crestwood Hills Golf Course
DeAnn's Cupcakes & Cookies
Graphic Edge

Hannah Meshek

Herff Jones

lowa Girls H.S. Athletic Union
JJ's Catering

Julie Leonard

MASTERCARD

Macey Snyder

Martin Bros.

Niceswanger Photography
Wow Weddings

TOTAL

SCHOOLHOUSE FUND
Biddle Electric

Drees Co.

Apple Inc

GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.
Software Unlimited

Sport Scope Inc.

SysCloud, Inc.

TOTAL

NUTRITION FUND
Anderson Erickson Dairy
Bimbo Bakeries USA

Martin Bros.

TOTAL

Pest Control
SPED Miles
Snow Removal
Inst. Repair
Supplies
Admin Fee
Phone/Internet

Trans Fuel

FB Pants

Cash for Cruise
Prom Supplies
Prom Masks
Conference Golf
Prom Supplies
Prom Supplies
Prom Supplies
Cap & Gowns
Membership
Prom Dinner
Prom Supplies
Prom Invitations
Prom Supplies
FFA Supplies
Prom Photos
Prom Setup

Door Card Reader
Water Hydrant
Tech Supplies
Copier Lease

Accounting Software

Live Stream Renewal

Backup FTE

Dairy Supplies
Bread Supplies
Supplies

4/28/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021

4/28/2021
4/23/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021

5/3/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
4/30/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021

4/28/2021
5/12/2021
4/28/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021
4/14/2021

5/12/2021
5/12/2021
5/12/2021

74.00
728.00
171.00

62.50
117.51

55.65
822.09

2,761.51
30,284.73

6,940.00
100.00
50.00
150.00
155.00
90.00
225.00
13.81
670.00
100.00
1,528.76
76.00
79.72
35.24
61.18
150.00
500.00
10,924.71

435.00
2,307.00
1,495.00

290.67
6,140.00

499.00
1,000.16

12,166.83

1,842.57
1,278.77
10,987.44
14,108.78



