Glidden-Ralston Community School District P.O. Box 488 602 Idaho Street Glidden, IA 51443

Board of Education Meeting

Monday May 17, 2021

Chorus Room 4:30 PM

Agenda

1. Call to Order

The meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board was called to order at 4:32 PM by President Koehler.

2. Roll Call

The following Board members were in attendance: Schon, Schulze, Koehler, Soyer and Thielen. Also present were Superintendent Lensch, Principal Troutman and Board Secretary Denise Best.

Consent Agenda

- 1. Approval of the agenda
- 2. Approval of the Minutes
- 3. Approval of the Bills
- 4. Approval of the Financial Report
- 5. Personnel
- 6. Approve open enrollment application(s)

7. Fundraisers

Motion by Schon, seconded by Thielen to approve the consent agenda and open enrollment application(s) as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Soyer to approve the contracts as follows: Mary Kellis – Pre-Kindergarten and Tricia Bock – Nurse and to accept the resignations as follows: Stephanie Puhrmann, Karen Schultes and Joan Sweeney as presented to the Board. All vote aye, motion carried. There were no fundraisers to approve.

Oral Reports

1. Recognition of Visitors and Public Forum

There were no visitors present.

2. Principal – Mr. Troutman

- 7-11 Awards
- DARE Ceremony
- Elementary Track Meet
- Character Curriculum

3. Superintendent - Mr. Lensch

Staffing update

4. For the "Good of the School" comments

chon

- Senior Award Winners
- Valedictorian Karter Kennebeck
- Salutatorian Haley Onken
- State Track Qualifiers
- Kim Daily Conference Golf Champions
- Congratulations to all the Graduates
- Graduation Speeches
- Thank you to all the retiring teachers

Mr. Troutman:

Barb Rath and Rachel Meshek were recipients of the Outstanding Teacher Award from the McLaughlin Family Companies

Mr. Lensch:

Kim Daily moving on to Regional Golf

Discussion Items

1. Summer Projects

Mr. Lensch gave the board and update on the schedule and cost of the summer projects.

Action Items

1. Approve Sharing Contracts

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schon to approve the following sharing contracts: Transportation, Curriculum Coordinator, Technology, School Business Official, Superintendent, Maintenance as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

2. Approve Administrative/SBO Contracts

Motion by Schulze, seconded by Thielen to approve a 3.1% increase for the Superintendent, Principal and SBO as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

3. Approve Specialty Underwriters Insurance policy

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Schon to approve the renewal of the Specialty Underwriters Insurance policy as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

4. Approve the 2019-2020 Audit

Motion by Thielen, seconded by Schon to approve the 2019-2020 Audit as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

5. Approve Lil' Wildcat Education Center land agreement

Motion by Schon, seconded by Schulze to approve the Lil' Wildcat Education Center land agreement pending final approval from Ahlers-Cooney law firm as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

6. Summer Projects

Motion by Schon, seconded by Soyer to approve the summer contracts that we currently have bids pending the asphalt bid as presented to the Board. All voted aye, motion carried.

Adjournment

Motion by Soyer, seconded by Thielen to adjourn the regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board. All voted aye, motion carried. The Board adjourned at 5:52 PM.

There being no further business, the next regular meeting of the Glidden-Ralston School Board will be June 21, 2021 – 4:30 PM.

MAY BILLS			
GENERAL FUND			
Ahlers & Cooney, P.C.	Professional Services	5/12/2021	636.50
Amazon.com	STEM Books	4/14/2021	353.90
Carroll Community School	Parts & Labor	5/12/2021	666.03
Carroll Control Systems, Inc.	Water Test	5/12/2021	200.00
Carroll Refuse Service	Trash Service	5/12/2021	295.00
Central Iowa Distributing	Maint Supplies	5/12/2021	2,211.20
City Of Glidden	Utilities	5/12/2021	3,552.74
Comes Investments	Teacher Dinner	4/28/2021	147.60
Counsel	Copies	5/12/2021	427.60
Culligan Water Conditioning	Rent	5/12/2021	33.00
Denise Best	P-C Miles	5/12/2021	196.56
Dept. Of Education	Bus Inspection	4/28/2021	450.00
Des Moines Area Comm College	Spring Tuition	5/12/2021	10,997.08
Glidden Grocery	FCS Supplies	5/12/2021	323.24
Grand View University	Honor Band Fees	4/28/2021	225.00
Heartland Area Ed Agency 11	BOB Certificates	5/12/2021	9.60
Herald Publishing Company	Help Wanted Ad	5/12/2021	34.00
Hy Vee Food Store	FCS Supplies	4/28/2021	10.79
Iowa City CSD	Instruction Services	4/28/2021	1,111.88
Iowa Communications Network	Internet	5/12/2021	2.75
Iowa Division of Labor-Elevator Safety	Annual Inspection	4/28/2021	175.00
Kabel Business Services	Admin Fee	5/12/2021	27.90
Kimberly Flanagan	Supplies	5/12/2021	100.27
Kreg Lensch	P-C Mileage	5/12/2021	114.66
Kristine Sherman	P-C Mileage	4/28/2021	573.30
Kristine Sherman	P-C Mileage	5/12/2021	294.84
Laminatior.com	Laminating Film	5/12/2021	97.66
MASTERCARD	FCS Supplies	4/28/2021	792.92
Martin Bros.	Supplies	5/12/2021	162.42
Mary Ann Borkowski	P-C Miles	5/12/2021	16.38
Master Teacher	Supplies	4/28/2021	459.80
Master Teacher	Retirement Gift	5/12/2021	80.90
Matheson Tri-Gas Inc.	Ag Supplies	5/12/2021	234.95
Outlaw Signs Graphics & Apparel	Staff Shirts	5/12/2021	445.00
Pitney Bowes	Fee	4/28/2021	32.00

Presto-X	Pest Control	4/28/2021	74.00
Region XII	SPED Miles	5/12/2021	728.00
Richardson Snow Removal	Snow Removal	4/28/2021	171.00
Rieman Music	Inst. Repair	4/28/2021	62.50
Storey Kenworthy	Supplies	5/12/2021	117.51
Timberline Billing Service LLC	Admin Fee	5/12/2021	55.65
Western Iowa Networks	Phone/Internet	5/12/2021	822.09
Your FleetCard Program	Trans Fuel	5/12/2021	2,761.51
TOTAL			30,284.73
ACTIVITY FUND			
BSN Sports	FB Pants	4/28/2021	6,940.00
CASH	Cash for Cruise	4/23/2021	100.00
Chad Chaney	Prom Supplies	5/12/2021	50.00
Christy Ludwig	Prom Masks	5/12/2021	150.00
Crestwood Hills Golf Course	Conference Golf	5/3/2021	155.00
DeAnn's Cupcakes & Cookies	Prom Supplies	5/12/2021	90.00
Graphic Edge	Prom Supplies	4/28/2021	225.00
Hannah Meshek	Prom Supplies	5/12/2021	13.81
Herff Jones	Cap & Gowns	4/28/2021	670.00
Iowa Girls H.S. Athletic Union	Membership	4/30/2021	100.00
JJ's Catering	Prom Dinner	4/28/2021	1,528.76
Julie Leonard	Prom Supplies	5/12/2021	76.00
MASTERCARD	Prom Invitations	4/28/2021	79.72
Macey Snyder	Prom Supplies	5/12/2021	35.24
Martin Bros.	FFA Supplies	5/12/2021	61.18
Niceswanger Photography	Prom Photos	5/12/2021	150.00
Wow Weddings	Prom Setup	5/12/2021	500.00
TOTAL			10,924.71
SCHOOLHOUSE FUND			
Biddle Electric	Door Card Reader	4/28/2021	435.00
Drees Co.	Water Hydrant	5/12/2021	2,307.00
Apple Inc	Tech Supplies	4/28/2021	1,495.00
GreatAmerica Financial Svcs.	Copier Lease	5/12/2021	290.67
Software Unlimited	Accounting Software	5/12/2021	6,140.00
Sport Scope Inc.	Live Stream Renewal	5/12/2021	499.00
SysCloud, Inc.	Backup FTE	4/14/2021	1,000.16
TOTAL			12,166.83
NUTRITION FUND			
Anderson Erickson Dairy	Dairy Supplies	5/12/2021	1,842.57
Bimbo Bakeries USA	Bread Supplies	5/12/2021	1,278.77
Martin Bros.	Supplies	5/12/2021	10,987.44
TOTAL			14,108.78